

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs A Lyman

Respondent: Wm Morrison Supermarkets plc

HELD at: Leeds on 12 February

2021 by CVP video

link.

BEFORE: Employment Judge Shepherd

REPRESENTATION

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms Scarborough

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

The claim of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Shepherd 12 February 2021 Date:23/2/21